
TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO PROJECT AGREEMENT

48-001057.3Project Amendment Number

Project Name: FORT BEND COUNTY Regional Park and Trail

THIS AMENDMENT to Project Agreement Number 48-001057 is hereby made and agreed upon by the State of

Texas, acting through the State Liaison Officer and by the undersigned subdivision pursuant to the Land and

Water Conservation Fund Act of 1965, 78 Stat. 897 (1964).

The political subdivision (sponsor) and the State of Texas, in mutual consideration of the promises made herein

and in the fund agreement of which this is an amendment, do promise as follows:

To EXTEND the project expiration date to September 30, 2010.

In all other respects the fund agreement of which this is an amendment, and the plans and specifications

relevant thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed

this Amendment as of the date entered below.

TEXAS PARKS Al TMENT

Tim Hoqsett. Director. Recreation Grants Branch
(Name and Title)

0EPL

(Date of Approval)

EPLS Date

The Honorable Robert E. Hebert, Co. Judge

(Name and Title)

f
(Date)

(Rev. 3/04)

6/3/10 2 originals returned to Mike Davis at Parks



TEXAS

PARKS &

WILDLIFE

Life's better outside.9

Commissioners

Peter M. Holt

Chairman

San Antonio

T. Dan Friedkin

Vice-Chairman

Houston

Mark E. Bivins

Amarillo

Ralph H. Dugqins

Fort Worth

Antonio Falcon, M.D.

Rio Grande City

Karen J. Hixon

San Antonio

Dan Allen Hughes, Jr.

Beeville

Margaret Martin

Boerne

S. Reed Morian

Houston

Lee M. Bass

Chairman-Emeritus

Fort Worth

Carter P. Smith

Executive Director

April 28, 2010

The Honorable Robert E. Herbert

Fort Bend County Judge

301 Jackson St, Ste719

Richmond TX 77469

Re: Fort Bend County Regional Park and Trail

Project Number 48-001057

Dear Judge Herbert:

Enclosed are two copies of amendment number three to the above-

referenced project. This amendment extends the project expiration date

to September 30, 2010, per your request of April 19, 2010.

Please sign both copies of the amendment and return one copy for our

files. If you have any questions, feel free to call us at 512-389-8224.

Sincerely,

Tim Hogsett, CPRP

Director

Recreation Grants Branch

TH:wk

Enclosures

"COUNTY JUDGE
RECEIVED

4200 SMITH SCHOOL ROAD

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78744-3291

512.389.4800

www.tpwd.state.tx.us

To manage and conserve the natural and cultural resources of Texas and to provide hunting, fishing

and outdoor recreation opportunities for the use and enjoyment of present and future generations.


